Date: 9/18/2023
Request No. 3 Final

Contractor: Copenhaver Constuction, Inc.

Address: 75 Koppie Dr

Gilberts, IL 60136

| recommend that this

be made to

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit prices.

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

Local Agency: Lake County

Project Name: Cedar Lake Culvert Replacements

Section No.: 20-00153-12-DR

Contract Amount: $ 372,644.00

P/O No.:

the above contract.
MFT Funds Included:[_]

ltem #

Item Description

Unit

Changed Quantity

Addition(A) or

Unit Price Deduction(D)

Total Addition Total Deduction

13

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B

TON

7.00

$ 85.00 D 595.00

706

Idle Time

Dollar

10967.70

$ 1.00 A 10,967.70

Printed 9/18/2023

1of2

DR | R R|R|R| R |PR | R R |R|R|R|R|R|AR|P AR R |R|R PR R R |R ||| R R |R R PR R AP
'

DR AR AR || |R|AR R |R R |R|AR || |R R |R|R AR AR R R AR AR AR AR |R AP
]

Total Changes: 10,967.70 595.00

BLR 13210 (Rev. 11/07/13)



Request No. 3 Total Net Change: $ 10,372.70

Amount of Original Contract: $ 372,644.00

Amount of Previous Change Orders: $ 28,007.31

Amount of adjusted/final contract: $ 411,024.01
Total net addition todate $ 38,380.01 which is

State fully the nature and reason for the change:
13 - Quantitiy Not Used

10.30 % of the contract price.

706 - Idle Time for equipment during the AT&T conflict resolution.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000.00 or more, or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements must be checked:

(for LCDOT, please check a box at all times)

The undersigned has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.
D The undersigned has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.

D The undersigned has determined that this change is in the best interest of the Local Agency and is authorized by law.

Prepared By: D Date:  9/18/2023 09/22/23
Print Name & Title: Daniel Martinez, P.E. Resident Engineer

Checked By: Date:

Accounting: Date:

Approval

Recommended: Date:

County Engineer

Note: BLR 13210 as updated for LCDOT by GP 6/1/18
Submit 2 copies of this form to IDOT per Agreement of Understanding for MFT projects

Printed 9/18/2023 20f2

BLR 13210 (Rev. 11/07/13)




SECTION NO.: 20-00153-12-DR
PROJECT: Cedar Lake Culvert Replacements

CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATED AMOUNT: $490,000.00
AWARDED AMOUNT: $372,644.00
FUNDS(S): County Bridge

DATE
CHANGE ACCUMULATIVE
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION SUBMITTED | APPROVED COST (+/_-) COST %
1 FY 2022 Balancing 11/30/2022 | 1/10/2023 $14,614.15 $14,614.15 3.922%
2 AT&T Conflict Force Accounts 11/30/2022 | 1/19/2023 $13,393.16 $28,007.31 7.516%

3 Final Balancing 9/18/2023 $ 10,372.70 $38,380.01 10.299%




COPENHA VER CONSTRUCTION INC.

75 Koppie Dr.
Gilberts, IL. 60136
706 Phone (847) 428.6696
Fax (847) 428.6798
Copenhaverinc@yahoo.com
January 12, 2023
Lake County DOT
600 W Winchester Rd

Libertyville, IL 60048
Attn: Daniel Martinez, PE

Mr. Martinez,

Please see the attached daily idle time workst)_eet. Idle dates were 10/16-10/25 and
10/27-11/7, the total days are 15 at $731.18=$10,967.707"
Please contact me with any questions.

Thank you,
-._____\'

N OIS

Melissa Williams

CopenH;\/er Construction_l 75 Koppie Dr. G'ilberts, i


HDDRM
Typewritten Text
706


Copenhaver Construction Co,, Inc.

75 Koppie Drive Date: 10/15/2022
Gilberts, Il 60136
847-428-6696

Force Account Bill - Lake County Cedar Lake Culvert

Force Account Quote for : Equipment Idle Time

Equipment Expenses

L

Description Total Hours Rate Amount
PC238 800 $ 3780 S 302.40 T,
CAT 299D3 800 $ 2634 $ 21072
621D 800 § 1994 $ 150.52
25W Generator 800 $ 562 S 44,967
2" Submersible Pump 800 $ 055 $ 7.607
S 725207 _
Total Equipment Expense [3 725.20 7
Total Labor S -
Equipment Expenses S 725.20 Z
Total Material $ - _
Sub total § 72520
Bond 0.75% $  725.20 $ 544
Plus 10% of bond $ 0.54 7

S 73118
Affidavit

This is to certify that the material entered on this force account bill which
was taken from stock is shown at our cost.

Copenhaver Construction

(m"y
By: //‘é

" Resident




$% EquipmentWatch.

www.atjuipimentwalch.com
Al prices shown In US dollars &)

Adjustments for PC238 USLC-11 In All Saved Models

Komatsu PC238USLC-14 )
Crawler Mountad Hydraitio Bxcavittors Ar‘"‘a!
A,

8ize Class! Sy

241 4 28.0 MTone
Welght:

October 31, 2022

NIA

Configuration for PC238LISL.C-11

Operating Welght 54230,0 Ibs Power Mode | Dlesel
|

Biue Book Rates ks 7“%:,,_
™ FHWA Rate is aqual ta the moniily ownership cost dvided by 178 plus the hourly estimated o3¢rating cost. £

@amership Gosts Estimated iy "_éhptng

Wonihly Weskiy Dafly Hourly o HRw Hourly
Published Ratss USD $13,085,00 USD $3,600.00 UBD $918,00 USD $14000 if, “uau $56,30 USD $129.62
Adjustments [ 2 G
Reglon ( ilinots: 101,99 LSD §248.24 USD$50,54 USD $17,39 usbezds SN
Model Year (2024; 98.94%5) {USD $7.35) {USD $2,06) (USD $0.51) Usp sq;oa"s"s@
Adjusted Hourly Ownership . ) . N 3
Cost (100%)
Hourty Operating Goal (10034)
Total:

FHWA Rate™

U3 $85.30 USH $130.00

Houry /
3D 837,80

usD seL.47

1ISD $13,306.00 UsD £3,727.48

Non-Activa Use Rates
Standby Rate
ldling Rale

Rate Element Allocation

Value
1J8D $4,864.70/mo
LSD $6,009,9¢/mo
USD 8653.28/mo
138D $1,437.16/mo
U8D $15.87Mr

Elemertt

Pepretiation {awnership)
Overhau! {ownershin}

CFC (ownershlp)

Indlrest {ownership)

Fuel (operating) @ USD 5,03

Revised Date: 4th quarter 2022

‘These ara the most accurate raes lof
Book Prn), Vislt the Cost’ mei)_rtF
My ?J
The equipment rep;g&én’;‘ed In this report has been exclusively prepared for MELISSA WILLIAMS
(meilssa@copenhayérconsuuctlon com)

3 9ol -iod Revielon Darte(s), However, due to more frequent online updates, those ratoa may not mﬁxoh Rental Rate Blue
Ide on our Help |:age for more Information, [

o .'?“"

All material hereln ® 2003-2022 Randali-Rellly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1




Lo EquipmentWatch. el

vw.aguipmantwaleit.com
All prices shown In US dollars ¢5) g

Adjustments for 20i1 Cat 299D3 SRIdsteer in All Saved Modals Octoher 31, 2023

Caterplllar 28903
Compact Track Loaders

Cﬁnﬂgumﬂnn for 293D8

Hoteepoiwar 86 hp Operating Capalty (35% OI Tip Load) 32001 .. %
Operatar Protection ROFPS/OPS Power Mgd%ap. : Dlesel { ™. s

Blue Book Rates . 33= ey, Ty
** FHWA Rata |5 equal iy the munitly swhershlp cost divided by 178 plss the hourly estimetad operating cost, s
Ownership Costs ﬂfmw ﬂpernﬂng FHWA Rato**

Monthiy Weekly Dally ﬂuu»; e uouuy Hourty
Putlished Rates \ISD $9,120,00 USD $2,555.00 USD $840.00 uso m* Bhg . U3D $38,56 YSD $90,37
Adjustments i ""-)
Reglon { linols: 101,7%6) USD $165.04 USD $4:5.44 UsD $10.88
todel Yaar (2021: 99.96%) {58D $5,10) {USD $1.42) {UsD §0.36)

ted Hourly Cvwnership - . -
3?:;“( 100%6) &
Houry Oparating Cost {100%6)

Totak: USD $9,269.84 USR $2,507.01 USD S6RAZS, ', USD $97.58 UaD $23.58 UsD $01,22

Non-Active Use Rates Hourly

Standby Rate
idling Raie

Rate Element Allocation

Value
113D $2,200.00/m0
USD $5,046.00/mo
138D $364.80/mo
418D $1,459.20/mo
USD $17.69Mr

Elsmeont

Deprociation (ownemship)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (owrerthip)

Fue (operating) @ USD .08 o .
Ravised Data: 4th quartar 2022 %%‘ A0 ‘

These are the most accunte ﬁ‘orlﬁ‘a selected Revislon Date(s). However, due to more frequent onrfr updates, these rales imay not maich Rentel Rate Blye

Book Print. Visit the cost RecayEn)!Product Gulda on our Help paga for mora nformation,

The equipment, repfes«nted in this report has been exclusively prepared for MELISSA WILLIAMS
(melissa@copenhaverzonstruction.com) |

|

|

|

All matertal herein @ 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights rreserv!ed.Page l1ofl

UsD £70,30




£ EquipmentWatch.

wvw.equipmentwatch,com
AN prices shown n US doflars (3)

Adjustments for Case 621D Wheel loader in All Saved Models November 1, 2022

Case 621D (disc, 2008) [
AWd Articulated Wheel Loadars |

S}za Class:
« 149 HP

uﬁshf'

Configuration for 6210 (disc. 2008) R
Qperatar Frotection EROPS Power Made _ Dlessh " .
Blue Book Rates GRS
= FHWA Rate s equal to the manthly ownership cast divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost. Boo%
Qwnership Costs FHWA Rafs*
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly
Published Rates USD $6,010.00 USD $1,636.00 USD $485.00 USD $36.42 USD $74.68
Adjustments
Region { linols! 101.6%) USD $110.56 USD $30.96 UsD $7.78
Modal Year (2008; 10096) . . .
Adjustet Huurly Ownership . . a
Cost (100%) L
Hourly Opsrating Cost (1003) Pt '
Total: USD $7,020.86 USD $1,965.90 USD#4926 . USDSTAL UsD $35.42 USD$75.31
Nen-Actlve Use Rates o w ' Hourly /
Standdoy Rate G, UsD $10.94
\diing Rele i P VgD $51.38
Rate Element Allocation e
Element ! Percentage Valae
Depreclation (ownership) 46% USD $3,178.60/mo
Qverhaul {ownership) 4% USD $2,249.40/mo
CFC (canorship) % USD $483.70/mo
Indirect (ovmership) 13% , USD £898.30/mb
Fuel (opareting) @ USD 6,08 a2 | USD $11.48/hr

Revised Date: 4th quartar 2022 |

Thase are the most accurate, ra fur tha selectad Revislon Date(s). Howaver, due to more frequent nnlrne updates, these rajes may not match Rental Rate Blug
Book Print. Visit the cosmecm Product Guide on our Help page for more Informetion.

The equlpment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared foi' MELISSA WILLIAMS
(melissa@copenhaverconstruction.com)

All material hereln @ 2003—2‘922 Randali-Rellly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1




$% EquipmentWatch. |

yamw.equipmentwateh.com
All prices shown in US dollars (%)

Adjustments for Generator 25 Watt in All Saved Models Octaber 31, 2022

Muttiquip DCA2ESS ’
Large Generator Sets

Slz& Class:
20 BOKW

bty
NA"

Configuration for DCA2585S

8
i B T i f s type tind s oh érm‘:“
Thess tental rales reflect an avierage for aquipgment of this fype #nd size, Rates shown {or specifiz brands or models are’ get far convenlence only, Rates
charged by rental companles for spacific brands or models will vary depending op many factp;g H” be

Monthly Dally
Publishad Rates USD $1,788.00 USD £200.00
Adjustments
Reglon (lHnols: 311%4) USD $188.60 USD $20.59 :
User Lefined :
Rental Raves (1009%) . |
USD $320.59

Total
Date Last Updated: Sep 01, 2022

The equipment represented In this report ha

ualgeg; prepared for MELISSA WILLIAMS
{melissa@copenhaverzonstruction.com) ReFg ™

3

} C??&[P/D ) | ZS/,-"’L vt neest 7‘—?!
|~ S plepluct Hoe
76 | pperotiss

':.!‘-/. ,[(/  CesT +len
0{% veAde z”‘/ Z

»

All material hereln © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1




¥ EquipmentWatch.

uww.aquipmentwateh.com
All prices shown In US doliars ()

Adjustments for 2" Submersible Pump in All Saved Models | QOclober 31, 2022
Wacker 2 ELECT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 1HP (dlsc. 2004)
Electric Submersibiz Pumps

8lza Class;

1.5-20 Inch [
Walght; |
NIA

Configuration for 2 ELECT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 1HP (disc. 2604)

AED Rental Rates o
Thesa rental rales reflect an average for equipment of his type imd size. Rates shown for speclfic brands or models araprmiﬁad for convenience only, Rates
charged by rental companles for spacific brands or models will vary depending on many factors

Monthly Delly
Published Rates VSh $353.00 USD $48.00
Adjusiments
Reglot (Hinols; 95%) {USD $18.28) (USD &2.d8)

Ugor Defineil

, s ;'.__:
Rentel Rates (100%) : R
Totak uSD $334,72 s 6
Data Last Updated: Sep 01, 2622 :

The equipment represanted In this report has been exdus;ysly_ fifepared for MELISSA WILLIAMS
{melissa@copenhaverronstruction.com) :

All matwial hereln © 2003-2?22 Randali-Rellly Afl rights reserved.Page 1 of 1




	Date 2: 
	Signature 2: 
	Signature 3: 
	Date 3: 
	Date 4: 
	Signature 4: 
		2023-09-22T05:33:52-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




